
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to
Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 6 by Representative Ventrella

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 19, after "organization's guidelines." delete the remainder of the line and
3 delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety, and at the beginning of line 22 delete "~~of one-hundred~~
4 ~~twenty-five dollars~~" and insert in lieu thereof "There shall be at least one approved course
5 readily available online, which may require successful completion of an interactive test. The
6 department shall post approved courses on its website by January 1, 2025."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 2, at the end of line 24, insert "Any wildlife rehabilitation course developed or
9 administered by LDWF shall be subject to a fee of fifty dollars."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, line 25, after "All applicants" delete "shall agree to have" and insert "must
12 provide verification of having"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, line 26, after "veterinary services" insert "by submitting a Statement of
15 Veterinary Support Form" and on line 27 insert "provided by LDWF."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 3, at the end of line 2, insert "Permitted facilities may be subject to inspection by
18 LDWF upon sufficient notice to the WRP applicant."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, line 8, after "120 days" insert the following:
21 " , except that a permit holder may submit a written request for extension of
22 possession if:
23 i. the specified animal will likely be releasable after the time frame listed
24 above but is currently non-releasable because of biological reasons; or
25 ii. a licensed veterinarian determines, due to medical reasons, the animal
26 requires additional rehabilitation time."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 7

28 On page 3, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety